
 
RESORT MUNICIPALITY OF WHISTLER  

USED VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT SALE 
BID FORM 

 
 
A. Bid Directions 
 

1. Please use the form shown on the back of this page. 
2. Fill in the bid amount in the “Bid Price” column. 
3. Bid price to exclude all taxes. 
4. 5% GST will be charged on top of the minimum bid amount. 
5. Sealed bids labeled “Used Vehicle/Equipment Bid” will be accepted at the Public Works Yard, 

8001 Hwy. #99, Whistler BC, until 12: noon, Tuesday, September 30, 2008.  
6. Bids may be withdrawn prior to closing time but may not be withdrawn for a period of 30 days 

after the closing time. 
 
B. Conditions of Sale 
 

1. The units are being sold “as is” to the highest bidder at or above the noted minimum bid.  
2. The units may be inspected at the Public Works Yard, 8001 Highway 99, from 8:30 am to 3:00 

pm, Sept
 
16

th
 – 18

th
 and Sept 23

rd
 – 25

th. 
3. Bids will be opened on or about Tuesday, September 30, 2008 at the Public Works Yard. 
4. Successful bidders will be notified on or after Tuesday, September 30, 2008. 
5. Payment must be received in full 48 hours after notification of successful bid and prior to 

collection of unit. 
6. Unit must be picked up by Thursday, October 9, 2008. 
7. For additional information, please contact John Gysbers or Pam Zajac at 604-935-8300. 

 
NOTE:  Units not receiving the required minimum bids will be re-evaluated and sold at a later date. 
Disclaimer: The municipality reserves the right to withdraw any or all sale items at any time prior to the closing date without 
further notice to bidders. 
 
 
C. Bid Information 

 
Date of bid submission:       

         

Bidder's Name:        

         

Company Name:        

         

Mailing Address:      Postal Code:   

         

Telephone #:      Fax:   

         
Signature:         

         

C:\DOCUME~1\KTHOMP~1\LOCALS~1\Temp\XPgrpwise\BID FORM Sept 2008_3.doc 



 
D. Unit Description 
 

UNIT # DESCRIPTION YEAR KM.’S/HR 
APPROX. 

MINIMUM 
BID 

BID PRICE INITIAL 
 

V-155 FORD RANGER 4X4 EXT 
CAB PICKUP 

1998 160,260 
 

$3,400   

V-169 FORD E250 UTILITY VAN 1999 58,000 $3,400   
 
 
 

V-174 GMC SONOMA 4X4 EXT 
CAB PICKUP 

1999 112,040 $5,600   

V-190 CHEVY ASTRO AWD 
UTILITY VAN 

2000 71,000 $4,400   
 
 
 

V-224 FORD F150 REG CAB 4X4 
LONG BOX 

2002 62,260 $7,400   

TRUCK 
CANOPY 

WHITE FIBERGLASS 6’6” 
for SHORTBOX  

2000 N/A $150   
 
 
 

SHOP 
TIRE 

MACHINE 

ARTIGLIO A2019  - AIR 
OPERATED 

 N/A $2,100   

TRUCK 
CANOPY 

GREEN FIBERGLASS 8’ 
for LONGBOX  

2000 N/A $170   
 
 
 

WING 
PLOW 

EVEREST FIXED WING 
PLOW 50”H X 15’W 

1985(ish) N/A $350   

WELDER ONAN TIGERCAT 
PORTABLE WELDER 
CC/CV. AC/DC 

 N/A $1,100   
 
 
 

 

C:\DOCUME~1\KTHOMP~1\LOCALS~1\Temp\XPgrpwise\BID FORM Sept 2008_3.doc 


